ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CITY OF NOVI
Community Development Department

(248) 347-0415

cityofnovi.org

Case No. P714-0037

Location: 25885 Strath Haven

Zoning District: RA, Residential Acreage District

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES,
Section 2400 to allow construction of new single family homes with reduced front
setbacks of 40 ft. (45 ft. required) and reduced rear setbacks of 37 ft. (50 ft. required) on
existing non-conforming lots. The properties are located east of Beck Road and north of
10 Mile Road.

Ordinance Sections:
CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 requires that structures constructed
within the RA zoning district have a minimum front yard setback of 45 ft. and a minimum
rear setback of 50 ft.

City of Novi Staff Comments:

The petitioner is proposing to construct new single family detached homes on existing
non-conforming lot with the RA zoning district. The lot area is significantly less than the
current minimum of 1 acre at just over .27 acres. The petitioner is also requesting any
approval remain valid for 18 months. Staff supports consideration of the request
provided that substantial justice can be provided to the other property owners in the
district.

Standards for Granting a Dimensional Variance:
A variance may be granted if a practical difficulty exists due to all of the following:

e There are unique circumstances or physical conditions of the property such as
narrowness, shallowness, shape, water, topography or similar physical conditions
and the need for the variance is not due to the applicant’s personal or economic
difficulty because

e The need is not self-created
because

) because .

¢ The requested variance is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district
because .

o The requested variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values or the use and enjoyment of the property in the
neighborhood or zoning district
because
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PZ130048 - ACTION SUMMARY

PROJECT SUMMARY:
SETBACK VARIANCE FOR NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME

APPLICANT/OWNER INFORMATION:

APPLICANT OWNER

BOSCO, PAUL & MARY BOSCO, PAUL & MARY
25805 BECK ROAD 25805 BECK ROAD
NOVI Ml 48374 NOVI Ml 48374

PROPERTY INFOMATION:

LOCATION/ADDRESS: 25885 STRATH HAVEN DR
PARCEL NUMBER: 50-22-21-101-029 ZONING DISTRICT: R-A
SUBDIVISION: PIONEER MEADOWS PH 1 LOT/UNIT #: 61

ACTION SUMMARY:
IBA MEETING DATE: 09/10/2013

CASE NO. PZ13-0048 LOT 61 PIONEER MEADOWS SUBDIVISION

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 to
allow construction of new single family homes with reduced front setbacks of 40 ft. (45 ft. required),
reduced rear setbacks of 40 ft. (50 ft. required) and reduced aggregate side yard setbacks of 30 ft. (50
ft. required) on existing non-conforming lotfs. The applicant is also requesting an exception from
Section 3107 which requires issuance of building permits within 12 months of approval of variances.
The request is to allow the variances to remain valid for issuance of building permits within 18 months of
approval date. The properties are located east of Beck Road and north of 10 Mile Road in the RA
Zoning District.

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 requires that structures constructed within the RA
zoning district have a minimum front yard setback of 45 ft., a minimum rear setback of 50 ft. and an
aggregate side yard setback of 50 ft.

In CASE No. PZ13-0048 Motion to approve the variance requested as there are unique circumstances
or physical conditions of the property such as narrowness, shallowness, shape and similar physical
conditions and the need for the variance is not due to the applicant’s personal or economic difficulty.
The need is not self-created due to the size and zoning of the property. The requested variance is the
minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property
owners in the district. The requested variance is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

Motion carried: 4-0
Motion maker: Gerblick
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e PZBA07-020 - ACTION SUMMARY

PROJECT SUMMARY:
Setback Variances for new single family home

APPLICANT/OWNER INFORMATION:

APPLICANT OWNER

BEECH BECK PROPERTIES LLC
18416 BEECH DALY ROAD
REDFORD MI 48240

PROPERTY INFOMATION:
LOCATION/ADDRESS: 25885 STRATH HAVEN DR

PARCEL NUMBER: 50-22-21-101-029 ZONING DISTRICT: R-A
SUBDIVISION: PIONEER MEADOWS PH 1 LOT/UNIT #: 61
ACTION SUMMARY:

ZBA MEETING DATE: 05/08/2007

IN CASE NO.07-020 TO GRANT THE PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR A FIVE (5) FOOT FRONT YARD SETBACK
VARIANCE, A TEN (10) FOOT REAR YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FOR THE HOUSE WITH A NINE FOOT SEVEN
INCH (9' 7") REAR YARD SETBACK FOR THE BAY WINDOW, A FIVE (5) FOOT MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK

VARIANCE AND A FIVE (5) FOOT AGGREGATE SETBACK VARIANCE FOR THE AGGREGATE OF BOTH SIDE
YARDS DUE TO THE LOT CONFIGURATION.



LONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
CITY OF NOVI
Community Development Department
(248) 347-0415
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cityofnovi.org i\ )7 \L" UU ?)’/_7 IBA meeling date (BC [){/

IBA Case No.

Check# Include payment with cash or check writlen to "City of Nowi"
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT

“**Please submit one original full set of all documentalion relevant to the appeal plus 14 additional complete sefs.

Applicant's Name ~ Charlene McHugh Date 7/30/14
Company (if applicable)
Address® 8181 Lake Crest Dr. City Ypsilanti
Stale Mi lip code 48197 *Where all case correspondence is to be mailed
Applicant's E-mail address charlenebabcockmd@gmail.com
Phone number 7342765;!36 Fax number 7344161905
Request is for:
i Residential 3 Vacant property 3 Commercial i3 Signage
Address of subject ZBA case 25885 Strath Haven (5022-21-202-029) lot 61 Zip code 48375
Cross roads of property BEck and Sierra
Sidwell number 50-22- 21-101-029 May be obtained from Assessing Department (248) 347-0485
Is the property within @ Homeowner's Association jurisdiction? B Yes iZi  No
Zoning  (Please circle one) KRA R [iR2  [R3  IZR4 TIRM-1  LIRM-2
Cmi Dim Tl e Thie e Other
Property owner name (if other than applicant)
Does your appeal result from a Notice of Violation or Cilation issued? bt Yes i No

Indicate Ordinance section(s) and variances requested:

1. Section 2400 Variance requested rear setback extension of 3 feet
2. Section Variance requested
3. Section ' Variance requested
4. Section Variance requested

Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing:
a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description.
b The location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on property.

& Any roads, easements, drains, or walerways which fraverse or abut the property and the lot area and setback.
d Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance.



State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate sheet

if necessary):
Variances currently available allow for a house 40 feet deep. Please see attached house drawing which currently is 43 feet deep. We are requesting an
additional 3 feet less set back in rear setback. Current variance allows rear setback of 40 feet. WE respectfully request a rear setback of 37 feet.

Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to other
properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

WE also own the lot to the rear (Lot 13) , the only other lot this may affect.

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your signalure on this application indicates that you agree to installa Mock-Up Sign ten (10) days before the scheduled ZBA meefing. Failure to
install a mock-up sign may resull in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A
mock-up sign is NOT fo be he actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (5) days of the meefing. If the case is
denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5)

days of the meeling.

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107. - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection ol a buillding shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, unless a bullding permit tor such
erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with
the terms of such permit.

NO Oraer of INe Boara permining a use ol a DUIAING Of Premises sNail De vaia ror A Penoa IoNger INan one-nunarea ana eigniy (1su) aqys
unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use pemnitted is dependent upon the ereciion or alteration
of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one (1) year and
such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
EX Construct new home/building (| Addition to existing home/building
3 c ory buﬂdmg i Use 3 Signage iy Other
4 Z/” 7/20) v
/  Applicants Signature Date
Property Owners Signature Date

DECISION ON APPEAL
Granted Denied

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date
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CERTIFIED SURVEY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PART OF PARCEL ID, # 22-21-101.013

LOT 61, FIONEER MEADOWS SUB,, L. 97, P.22 O.CR.
SECTION 21, T.iN,, R.8E,, CITY CF NOVI,

QAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

VACANT LOT, ZONED R-A

BEARINGS BASED ON PIONEER MEADOWS SUBDIVISION m
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LEGAL DESCRIFTION PARCEL 22-21-101-029

LOT 61 OF "FIONEER MEADOWS NO. 1* A SUBDMSION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST ¥, OF SECTION 21,
T.4N., R.8E., OITY OF NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN AS RECORDED IN LIBER 87 OF FLATS, PAGE 22
OAKLAND CQUNTY RECQRDS.

EXISTING R-A ZONING '
SETBACK REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT 45 4w
SIDE 20" MIN - 0" AGG, 3 AGG
REAR 5

PIONEER MEADOWS LOT 61 SETBACK
SUBDIVISION VARIANCE
GITY OF KV, M

DATE ISSUED FOR
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